MIC5392/3
High-Performance Dual 150mA LDO
Revision 1.2
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 22, 2013  Revision 1.2
General Description
The MIC5392/3 is a tiny dual low-dropout linear regulator
ideally suited for portable electronics. It is ideal for general

Micrel, Inc. MIC5392/3
January 22, 2013 2 Revision 1.2
Ordering Information
Part Number (1) Manufacturing
Part Number
Marking
Code Voltage
Junction
Temperature
Range
Package (2)
MIC5392-1.2/1.0YMT MIC5392-4CYMT RJ 1.2/1.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5392-1.5/2.8YMX MIC5392-FMYMX RX 1.5/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5392-2.8/1.5YMT MIC5392-MFYMT RP 2.8/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5392-2.8/1.8YMT MIC5392-MGYMT RD 2.8/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.0/1.8YMX MIC5392-PGYMX 1R 3.0/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.0/2.8YMT MIC5392-PMYMT RM 3.0/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.0/2.8YMX MIC5392-PMYMX 2R 3.0/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.0/3.0YMX MIC5392-PPYMX 3R 3.0/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.3/1.8YMX MIC5392-SGYMX 4R 3.3/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.3/3.3YMT MIC5392-SSYMT RL 3.3/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5392-3.3/3.3YMX MIC5392-SSYMX 5R 3.3/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-1.5/2.8YMX* MIC5393-FMYMX U6 1.5/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-2.8/2.8YMX* MIC5393-MMYMX UV 2.8/2.8 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.0/1.8YMX* MIC5393-PGYMX U5 3.0/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.0/2.8YMX* MIC5393-PMYMX UU 3.0/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.0/3.0YMT* MIC5393-PPYMT UL 3.0/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.0/3.0YMX* MIC5393-PPYMX U3 3.0/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.3/1.8YMT* MIC5393-SGYMT UB 3.3/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.3/1.8YMX* MIC5393-SGYMX U2 3.3/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.3/3.3YMT* MIC5393-SSYMT UR 3.3/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Thin DFN
MIC5393-3.3/3.3YMX* MIC5393-SSYMX U4 3.3/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2mm x 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN
Notes:
1. Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
2. Thin DFN is a GREEN, RoHS-compliant package. Level finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen Free.
*MIC5393 offers Auto-Discharge function.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5392/3
January 22, 2013 3 Revision 1.2
Pin Configuration
6-Pin 1.2mm × 1.2mm Thin DFN (MT)
6-Pin 1.2mm × 1.2mm Extra Thin DFN (MX)